FIRST INFORMATION OF A CON REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONFE TATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR NO. 2952(12)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.Corr To: FIR

No. 785(12)2023 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
05/12/2023 at 01:07 PM	At the house of the Complainant located at Zoveng Khuga Tampak,Churachandpur About 01 Kms North East	05/12/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigatio, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khoirom Hemoba Singh (39) s/o Khoirom Ibohanbi Singh of Zoveng Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. Present Address: Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp # 9362001641 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer-in-inchar	A large unknown gathering suspected to be Kuki miscreants/ Kuki Militants	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, Knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more persons after it has been commanded to disperse, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, etc, Lurking house-trespass or house breaking by night after preparation for hurt, assault or wrongful restraint, Unauthorsied possession of fire arms / Punishable u/s 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	3

Churachandpur Police States Manipur

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Flides

Designation Date

: OC/CCP-PS : 05/12/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Master

The Officer-in-Charge, Kumbi Police Station.

Subject: Report.





With due respect I would like to report that on 3rd May 2023 @ 9:00 pm a large unknown gathering Sir. suspected to be Kuki miscreants/Kuki Militants with fully armed sophisticated weapon attacked my residential Rent house located at Zoveng Khuga Tampak, PO & PS - Churachandpur and the said armed miscreants set on fire and looted/destroyed my household items. List of the damaged/burnt properties are given below.

SI No.	Details of Assets	Quantity	Estimate Costs
		1	Rs. 20,000/-
	Refrigerator	3	Rs.14,000/-
2	Bed	2	RS.22,000/-
3,	Almirah	2	Rs. 4,500/-
4.	Cylinder	1	Rs.2,200/-
5.	Gas stove	1	Rs. 5,000/-
6.	Sintex (500 ltrs)		Rs. 10,000/-
7.	Clothes		Rs. 75,000/-
8.	Money/Cash		Rs. 15,000/-
9.	TV		Rs. 10,000/-
10.	Utensils	Tot	The state of the s

Rs.1,77,700/-Total:

That, the assets/properties damagetl/looted was estimated around Rs. 1,77,700/- (One lakhs Seventy Seven thousands and Seven hundred). Due to the incident, I along with my family members fled from my rent house to save our life and now, taking shelter at Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp. Delay of filing this report is due to displace and present law & order situation.

In this regard I would request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the person involved according to law at the earliest,

Date: 2-72 3023

This report is treated as an of of case DIR NO. 785 (2) 2623 KUB-PS 12/5 147/148/143/151/427/436/4581PC 4 25 (1-c) 4 Act.

Richards Der Atmosph

Yours faithfully, Hemoba Singh

(Khoirom Hemoba Singh (39) S/o Khoirom Ibohanbi Singh of

Zoveng Khuga Tampak A/P:- Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp. # 9362001641

00/12/2028. REFNEATED BY AN OF OF FIRMS
00/12/2028. 2952-(17) 7013 CIP- PI W/1 749/
02/12/2028. 146/149/151/427/436/450/PC
KINDS POINCE STORMS 8 75(1-0) A. Act.

Churachardpur Police Stars Manager

Book No. Manipur State Form No. V 7

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Moirang

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No. 785(12)2023 Kub-PS.

U/S 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25 (I-C) A. Act. Date & hour of occurrence :- 03/05/2023 at @ 9:00 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
Dtd. 02/12/2023 at 10:30 am	At the house of Complainant located at Zoveng Khuga Tampak about 28 Kms South/West.	02/12/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested

by the signature of the officer recording it.

by the signature of the of		n	Compatible	Donale of
Name & residence of - informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Kheirom Hemoba Singh (39) S/o Khoirom Ibohanbi Singhof Zoveng Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur, Present Add: Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp.	A large unknown gathering suspected to be Kuki miscreants/Kuki Militants.	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, mischief causing damage, trespassed, arsing the houses using fire arm.	The case is transferred to OC/CCP-PS as PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP- PS.	
O.E Attached.		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/151 /427/436/458 IPC. & 25 (I-C) A. Act.		

monthly states.

Signed:- Inspt. O. Dorendro Singh Designation:- OC/KUB-PS 02/12/2023

Cittle Corrections

Kunsle Perice Statema

Gebruiger Light Marriera